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Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has compiled the data regarding representation of minorities in the Government departments and Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) since the implementation of 15 point programme; and

(b) if so, the details regarding the number of minorities employed in Government departments/PSUs during each of the last three years and the current year, community-wise and department/PSU-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) and (b) The Prime Minister's New 15 Point Programme for the Welfare of Minorities was launched in June, 2006. On 8th January,2007 Department of Personnel & Training had circulated revised guidelines to all Central Ministries/Departments for giving special consideration to the recruitment of minorities in Central Government Offices and Central Public Sector Undertakings.

The details regarding number of minorities employed in Government Departments/Public Sector Undertakings, which are compiled after the close of each financial year, are not maintained community-wise. However, the number of persons belonging to all the minority communities recruited during 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 are given below:-

   2006-07   2007-08   2008-09

Name of the Persons from Persons from Persons from
Organization minority minority minority
   communities  communities   communities
   recruited  recruited   recruited

Other Ministries/  5,485   1620   2546
Departments, Sub/
attached offices

Public Sector Banks  702   1,615   4263
and Financial
Institutions

Para Military Forces 2,700   4,914   3068

Department of Posts 386   517   176


Railways  1,456   2,295   3012

Public Sector   1,453   1,234    2107
Undertakings

Total   12,182   12195   15172

The department-wise details are available on the Ministry's website www.minorityaffairs.gov.in
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